
Princeton (12-24, 7-10 Ivy) -vs- Cornell (16-20, 7-10 Ivy)
4/25/2014 at Ithaca, N.Y. (Hoy Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Urbon, Kellen (1-3)
Loss: Powers (3-3)
Save: Balestrieri, Paul (1)
HBP: Powers
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Eric Pavlovich First: Jeffrey Arthur Third Base: Robert Lynn Sr. 
Start: 12:02 pm   Time: 1:47   Attendance: 171   Weather: Low-60s,mostly sun,wind across

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Princeton 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 4 10 1
Cornell 4 0 0 0 0 2 X 6 6 1

Princeton 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Baer cf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Hoy ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Keller 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Belski 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Tupper lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Servais c 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
Hernandez dh 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
York rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Arendt 3b 3 1 1 1 0 1 2
Powers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 10 4 2 3 7

2B: Keller (2); Arendt (1)
SF: Belski (1)
E: Hoy (1)
DP: 1

Cornell 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Winawer, Jordan lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Whetsel, JD cf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
D'Alessandro, Tom ss 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Cruz, Chris rf 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Plantier, Ryan 1b 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
Karl, Ryan dh 3 2 3 3 0 0 0
Hall, Matt c 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Tatum, Kevin 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Swinford, Ben 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Urbon, Kellen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Horton, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Balestrieri, Paul p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 6 6 6 1 4 2

2B: Hall, Matt (1)
3B: Cruz, Chris (1)
HR: Karl, Ryan (1)
HBP: D'Alessandro, Tom (1)
E: Tatum, Kevin (1)
DP: 1

Princeton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Powers (L, 3-3) 6.0 6 6 2 1 4 0 0 1 0 24 26 6 7 –
Totals 6 6 2 1 4 0 0 1 0 24 26 6 7

Cornell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Urbon, Kellen (W, 1-3) 5.2 7 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 23 25 6 7 –
Horton, Matt 1.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 3 0 –
Balestrieri, Paul (S, 1) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 –
Totals 10 4 4 2 3 0 0 0 0 29 32 9 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Princeton - Top of 1st PRI COR
Baer struck out swinging. 0 0
Hoy grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Keller flied out to lf. 0 0

Cornell - Bottom of 1st PRI COR
Winawer reached on an error by ss. 0 0
Whetsel reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Winawer out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
D'Alessandro hit by pitch; Whetsel advanced to second. 0 0
Cruz struck out looking. 0 0
Plantier singled to right field, RBI; D'Alessandro advanced to third; Whetsel scored, unearned. 0 1
Karl homered to right field, 3 RBI, unearned; Plantier scored, unearned; D'Alessandro scored, unearned. 0 4
Hall flied out to cf. 0 4

Princeton - Top of 2nd PRI COR
Belski lined out to rf. 0 4
Tupper grounded out to 3b. 0 4
Servais walked. 0 4
Hernandez singled up the middle; Servais advanced to second. 0 4
York flied out to rf to right center. 0 4

Cornell - Bottom of 2nd PRI COR
Tatum grounded out to ss. 0 4
Swinford grounded out to 2b. 0 4
Winawer grounded out to ss. 0 4

Princeton - Top of 3rd PRI COR
Arendt struck out swinging. 0 4
Baer grounded out to 2b. 0 4
Hoy grounded out to 3b. 0 4

Cornell - Bottom of 3rd PRI COR
Whetsel flied out to rf. 0 4
D'Alessandro flied out to cf. 0 4
Cruz tripled to right center. 0 4
Plantier flied out to cf. 0 4

Princeton - Top of 4th PRI COR
Keller doubled down the lf line. 0 4
Belski struck out swinging. 0 4
Tupper flied out to rf; Keller advanced to third. 0 4
Servais grounded out to 2b. 0 4

Cornell - Bottom of 4th PRI COR
Karl singled to right center. 0 4
Hall grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Karl out on the play. 0 4
Tatum flied out to cf. 0 4

Princeton - Top of 5th PRI COR



Hernandez singled to second base, advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b. 0 4
York grounded out to 2b; Hernandez advanced to third. 0 4
Arendt doubled to right center, RBI; Hernandez scored. 1 4
Baer singled to right center, RBI; Arendt scored. 2 4
Hoy flied out to cf to right center. 2 4
Keller lined out to p. 2 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cornell - Bottom of 5th PRI COR
Swinford grounded out to 3b. 2 4
Winawer flied out to rf to right center. 2 4
Whetsel grounded out to ss. 2 4

Princeton - Top of 6th PRI COR
Belski singled up the middle. 2 4
Tupper grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Belski out on the play. 2 4
Servais singled to center field. 2 4
Hernandez walked; Servais advanced to second. 2 4
Horton to p for Urbon, K. 2 4
York singled up the middle, RBI; Hernandez advanced to second; Servais scored. 3 4
Arendt flied out to cf. 3 4

Cornell - Bottom of 6th PRI COR
D'Alessandro struck out swinging. 3 4
Cruz walked. 3 4
Plantier struck out swinging. 3 4
Karl singled to right field; Cruz advanced to second. 3 4
Hall doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI; Karl scored; Cruz scored. 3 6
Tatum struck out swinging. 3 6

Princeton - Top of 7th PRI COR
Baer singled to third base, bunt. 3 6
Hoy flied out to cf. 3 6
Keller doubled to left field; Baer advanced to third. 3 6
Belski flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Baer scored. 4 6
Balestrieri to p for Horton. 4 6
Tupper grounded out to ss. 4 6

Cornell - Bottom of 7th PRI COR


